Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly University of Pune)



Tel. Nos: (020) 2562 1227/1212/1205 Fax no. : 020 25699232 Ganeshkhind, Pune - 07 Email : pgadmis@pun.unipune.ac.in

Ref. No.: PGS/PGS/4482

To, The Principal / Director / Head Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj KRT Arts BH Commerce and AM Science College (KTHM) Nashik Addr: Shivajinagar Gangapur Road Nashik Ta: Nashik Dist: Nashik [CAAN017440]

Sir/Madam

The Ph.D. cases forwarded by your Institute/Centre were placed before the Research & Recognition Committee in Geography (Science and Technology) held on 23/06/2022. The decision/s of Research & Recognition Committee are as follows :

Sr.No.	Name of the candidate & Name of the Guide	Remarks
1.	Ravindra Manik Raut Guide : Dr. Jadhav Santosh Tukaram	Topic Approved and Admitted w.e.f. 05/04/2022 as follows :- Impact of Agro-Based Industries on Development of Nashik District, Maharashtra(India).

Please comply with the directions of Reasearch & Recognition Committee and University Communicate to this office at the earliest.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (P.G.Admissions)

Copy to :

- Mr./Ms. Ravindra Manik Raut Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj KRT Arts BH Commerce and AM Science College (KTHM) Nashik Addr: Shivajinagar Gangapur Road Nashik Ta: Nashik Dist: Nashik
- Dr.Jadhav Santosh Tukaram Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj KRT Arts BH Commerce and AM Science College (KTHM) Nashik Addr: Shivajinagar Gangapur Road Nashik Ta: Nashik Dist: Nashik

Date :16/09/2022